
2013-2014 Keene State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 5-8   Home: 7-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Wojtas, Christan 1-1 36 36.0 6-18 .333 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 1 4 5 5.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 18 18.0
10 Wojtas, Christan 25-25 694 27.8 108-305 .354 65-188 .346 2-12 .167 18 52 70 2.8 33 0 20 34 8 23 283 11.3
32 Kiernan, Carly 24-19 551 23.0 82-202 .406 0-1 .000 59-85 .694 65 82 147 6.1 47 1 24 51 6 19 223 9.3
02 Cognetta, Kelsey 24-24 659 27.5 67-185 .362 30-80 .375 49-63 .778 12 34 46 1.9 50 0 55 37 6 31 213 8.9
33 Roberts, Courtney 16-14 315 19.7 56-110 .509 0-0 .000 25-41 .610 44 37 81 5.1 38 2 9 22 3 18 137 8.6
14 D'Annolfo, Stephanie 26-26 734 28.2 69-214 .322 11-53 .208 33-70 .471 42 115 157 6.0 56 3 84 76 13 26 182 7.0
23 Kingwood, Jovan 26-0 377 14.5 61-182 .335 10-53 .189 17-39 .436 22 52 74 2.8 48 1 17 50 5 16 149 5.7
35 Kober, Sarah 24-7 410 17.1 49-110 .445 0-0 .000 24-47 .511 64 75 139 5.8 51 0 22 39 2 12 122 5.1
22 Petrow, Amanda 24-10 355 14.8 34-79 .430 0-1 .000 30-54 .556 56 49 105 4.4 46 0 6 17 5 12 98 4.1
30 Williams, Ryanne 26-1 374 14.4 36-81 .444 0-0 .000 11-29 .379 38 68 106 4.1 61 1 17 41 8 18 83 3.2
01 Shaw, Meghan 8-0 36 4.5 7-26 .269 6-25 .240 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 2 20 2.5
04 Allien, Laurie 18-0 180 10.0 13-37 .351 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 5 20 25 1.4 26 0 11 21 2 27 40 2.2
05 Brucks, Rachael 15-2 179 11.9 10-21 .476 2-5 .400 10-10 1.000 1 22 23 1.5 15 0 22 14 2 12 32 2.1
11 Murphy, Sam 14-0 113 8.1 11-35 .314 0-14 .000 6-6 1.000 8 12 20 1.4 22 1 19 9 0 16 28 2.0
15 McCain, Brianna 12-1 66 5.5 8-24 .333 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 11 8 19 1.6 6 0 3 8 1 2 20 1.7
12 Stacy, Nikki 21-0 132 6.3 7-19 .368 1-6 .167 7-12 .583 9 10 19 0.9 19 0 13 5 0 8 22 1.0
21 Cleary, Megan 8-0 39 4.9 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 6 8 14 1.8 5 0 0 3 1 3 6 0.8
Total 26 5250 201.9 625-1658 .377 131-440 .298 295-502 .588 463 700 1163 44.7 528 9 322 439 62 246 1676 64.46
Opponents 5221 200.8 499-1392 .358 132-484 .273 442-624 .708 297 675 972 37.4 451 9 317 477 66 175 1572 60.46

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 1676 1572
    Points Per Game 64.5 60.5
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 625-1658 499-1392
    Field Goal Pct .377 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-440 132-484
    3PT FG Pct .298 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-502 442-624
    FT Pct .588 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 17.0
REBOUNDS 1163 972
    Rebounds Per Game 44.7 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 322 317
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 439 477
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 246 175
    Steals Per Game 9.5 6.7
BLOCKS 62 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,481 2,655
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-191 11-241
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Keene State 797 854 25 1676
Opponents 716 841 15 1572

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/13 GREEN MOUNTAIN W 89-36 306
11/16/13 ENDICOTT L 59-67 310
11/19/13 at No. 7/5 Amherst L 52-67 105

* 11/23/13 at Southern Maine W (OT) 68-64 400
11/26/13 at Trinity (Conn.) W 60-55 150
12/03/13 RPI W 81-53 0

* 12/07/13 at UMass Boston L 56-66 123
01/01/14 vs Bridgewater State W 67-64 100
01/02/14 vs Austin W (OT) 74-68 0
01/07/14 at Worcester State W 77-54 450
01/09/14 LASELL W 108-62 119

* 01/11/14 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE L 50-61 143
* 01/14/14 WESTERN CONNECTICUT L 39-53 134
* 01/18/14 at UMass-Dartmouth L 57-70 100

01/22/14 at Eastern Connecticut L 66-71 300
* 01/25/14 UMASS-BOSTON W 60-56 0
* 01/28/14 at Plymouth State W 60-57 150

01/30/14 DANIEL WEBSTER W 83-61 0
* 02/01/14 SOUTHERN MAINE L 40-56 250

02/04/14 MIDDLEBURY L 55-59 375
* 02/08/14 at Rhode Island College L 57-70 250
* 02/11/14 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 69-78 200
* 02/15/14 at Western Connecticut L 55-61 227
* 02/18/14 PLYMOUTH STATE W 66-34 294
* 02/22/14 UMASS-DARTMOUTH W 75-62 350

02/25/14 at Eastern Connecticut L 53-67 400

* = Conference game



2013-2014 Keene State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-8   Home: 3-4   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Wojtas, Christan 13-13 380 29.2 50-160 .313 27-98 .276 0-2 .000 3 32 35 2.7 19 0 10 18 5 9 127 9.8
32 Kiernan, Carly 12-10 298 24.8 39-105 .371 0-1 .000 32-46 .696 29 35 64 5.3 24 0 9 34 4 14 110 9.2
33 Roberts, Courtney 6-4 109 18.2 18-38 .474 0-0 .000 15-23 .652 13 13 26 4.3 14 1 0 7 2 7 51 8.5
02 Cognetta, Kelsey 13-13 374 28.8 33-92 .359 14-32 .438 27-31 .871 6 16 22 1.7 28 0 27 22 2 14 107 8.2
14 D'Annolfo, Stephanie 13-13 372 28.6 34-106 .321 6-29 .207 13-36 .361 22 59 81 6.2 22 1 36 42 5 15 87 6.7
23 Kingwood, Jovan 13-0 202 15.5 33-91 .363 4-26 .154 10-25 .400 12 30 42 3.2 25 1 12 28 0 9 80 6.2
35 Kober, Sarah 12-3 202 16.8 17-51 .333 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 34 33 67 5.6 27 0 7 21 0 6 48 4.0
22 Petrow, Amanda 13-7 207 15.9 18-43 .419 0-0 .000 11-24 .458 29 16 45 3.5 28 0 4 7 3 11 47 3.6
30 Williams, Ryanne 13-1 199 15.3 15-37 .405 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 18 35 53 4.1 33 1 12 23 4 10 40 3.1
04 Allien, Laurie 10-0 100 10.0 6-19 .316 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 2 12 14 1.4 15 0 7 12 1 13 22 2.2
11 Murphy, Sam 5-0 26 5.2 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 1 3 0 4 10 2.0
15 McCain, Brianna 6-1 37 6.2 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 5 10 1.7 3 0 2 3 0 0 7 1.2
01 Shaw, Meghan 3-0 8 2.7 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
05 Brucks, Rachael 6-0 49 8.2 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 0.8 4 0 5 4 1 4 6 1.0
12 Stacy, Nikki 8-0 52 6.5 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 0.6 7 0 3 2 0 4 6 0.8
21 Cleary, Megan 3-0 9 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.3
Total 13 2624 201.8 274-775 .354 52-195 .267 152-257 .591 209 327 536 41.2 256 4 135 232 28 120 752 57.85
Opponents 2626 202.0 255-697 .366 67-243 .276 211-292 .723 162 349 511 39.3 235 6 160 242 40 96 788 60.62

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 752 788
    Points Per Game 57.8 60.6
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 274-775 255-697
    Field Goal Pct .354 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 52-195 67-243
    3PT FG Pct .267 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 152-257 211-292
    FT Pct .591 .723
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 16.2
REBOUNDS 536 511
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 135 160
    Assists Per Game 10.4 12.3
TURNOVERS 232 242
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 120 96
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.4
BLOCKS 28 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,371 1,250
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-196 6-208
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Keene State 358 384 10 752
Opponents 372 410 6 788

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/13 at  Southern Maine W (OT) 68-64 400
12/07/13 at  UMass Boston L 56-66 123
01/11/14 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE L 50-61 143
01/14/14 WESTERN CONNECTICUT L 39-53 134
01/18/14 at  UMass-Dartmouth L 57-70 100
01/25/14 UMASS-BOSTON W 60-56 0
01/28/14 at  Plymouth State W 60-57 150
02/01/14 SOUTHERN MAINE L 40-56 250
02/08/14 at  Rhode Island College L 57-70 250
02/11/14 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 69-78 200
02/15/14 at  Western Connecticut L 55-61 227
02/18/14 PLYMOUTH STATE W 66-34 294
02/22/14 UMASS-DARTMOUTH W 75-62 350


